TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Carriage, Inc.		02/23/2012	CORPORATION: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thor Tech, Inc.
Street Address:	419 West Pike Street
City:	Jackson Center
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45334
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4064334	CABO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)449-6405 Phone: (937) 449-6400

Email: anna.vislosky@dinsmore.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: B. Joseph Schaeff - Dinsmore & Shohl LLP

Address Line 1: One South Main Street Fifth Third Center - Suite 1300 Address Line 2: Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AIR 0812 G0/40025.1064
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	B. Joseph Schaeff
Signature:	/B. Joseph Schaeff/

REEL: 004734 FRAME: 0642

TRADEMARK

Date:	03/12/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment of Trademarks#page1. source=Assignment of Trademarks#page2.	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004734 FRAME: 0643

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Carriage, Inc., a corporation of Indiana having its principal place of business at 230 Wabash Street, Millersburg, Indiana 46543 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the owner of trademarks used in its business, the carriageinc.com domain name, and the United States Trademark Registrations and United States Trademark Applications listed on the attached Exhibit A.

Thor Tech, Inc., a corporation of Nevada, having its principal place of business at 419 West Pike Street, Jackson Center, Ohio 45334 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, the domain name, and the trademark registrations together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademarks have been used, and the trademark applications together with the goodwill of the business to which the marks pertain.

Now therefore, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, the domain name, the trademark registrations and trademark applications listed on Exhibit A, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the marks have been used and to which the marks pertain.

In witness whereof, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized official named below this 23 day of February, 2012.

Cycleman

Chief Executive Officer

Carriage, Inc.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004734 FRAME: 0644

Exhibit A

US Registrations

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
CAMEO	2498617	October 16, 2001
RESORT VEHICLES	3809733	June 29, 2010
CARRI-LITE	4034811	October 4, 2011
CARRIAGE	4034816	October 4, 2011
CABO	4064334	November 29, 2011
US Applications		
Mark	Serial No.	Application Date
ROYALS INTERNATIONAL	85254507	March 1, 2011
DOMANI	85254672	March 1, 2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004734 FRAME: 0645

RECORDED: 03/12/2012